

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 8153 of 2003 in and  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...../2003(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2003 in CRLM 2816/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PREM KUMAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF DELHI TH. R.G. & ORS.  
(For permission to file SLP, stay and office report)

Respondent (s)

With  
SLP(Crl.)No.4313 of 2003  
(With application for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and office report)SLP(Crl.)No.4379 of 2003  
(With application for directions, permission to place additional  
documents on record and office report)

Date : 23/02/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIAFor Petitioner (s)  
in Crl.MP 8153Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.in SLP 4313Mr. P.P. Malhotra, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.in SLP 4379Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Shivangi, Adv.  
Dr. Padma, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Mittal, Adv.For Respondent (s)Mr. Altaf Ahmad, ASG  
Mr. A.P. Sahay, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.in Crl. MP 8153Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

Ms. Vijay Lakshmi Menon, Adv.

in all the mattersMr. S. Ravindra Bhat.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after six weeks.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master[ Janki Bhatia ]  
Court Master

