

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.519 OF 2004

PREM KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF DELHI TH. R.G. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[Office Report on Default dated 19/04/2006]

Date: 04/05/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham,Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.

Ms. Mini N. Nair,Adv.

for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co.,Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Ms. Vijaylakshmi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Six weeks' time is allowed to comply with the office report.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master