

&

IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO. 18

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 519 OF 2004

PREM KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF DELHI TH. R.G. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dated. 14.8.2006)

Date: 23/08/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. A Mariarputham, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

for M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar

Ms. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Nobody has appeared for the appellant in spite of second call.

Six weeks' time is allowed to comply with the office report. It is made

clear that effect of non-compliance of this order shall be considered by the Bench at

the time of hearing of the appeal.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Om Prakash]

Court Master

Court Master